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2023Kelly Gardner-Accounting Assit.

kristy danielson-accounting assist.

lucille littlefield-member service

Martyn Wiles-Member Service

melissa bragdon-member service

michelle jamo-AVP of operations

mischelle adams-member servicemischelle adams-member service

olivia bohlin-member service

rachel laprell-is manager

ray bean-loan officer

Sage McCarthy-Member Service

samantha Gnade-Branch Supervisor

stacy edgecomb-hr director

Sydney Campbell-Member ServiceSydney Campbell-Member Service

sydney chavez-accounting assist.

thomas fernandez-loan officer

tracy lanham-branch supervisor

tracy smith-loan resolution assist.

travis martin-avp of lending

vicki coffin-contact center rep.

william abbott-loan officerwilliam abbott-loan officer

yvonne fournier-loan officer

Aaron Hallett-Member Service

aimee tibbetts-branch supervisor

barbara stacey-chief operations officer

basil closson-President/CEO

benjamin rideout-loan processor

beth jewell-branch supervisor

brian jones-indirect loan officerbrian jones-indirect loan officer

charles lever-is assistant

christopher nill-loan resolution coord.

cody morgan-marketing director

debra bragdon-loan processor

debra nason-loan officer

Heather Berry-Member Service

jessica brooks-member servicejessica brooks-member service

jessica hall-loan processor

jordan campbell-member service

Julie Bedard-Member Service

justin hughes-indirect loan officer

justine hackett-contact center rep.

kaleb miles-loan officer

kate turlo-plastic card coord.kate turlo-plastic card coord.

kelly berard-member service

kelly dow-chief financial officer

bfcu staff

board of directors

robert welch.......................................................chairman
ernest khoury...............................................vice chairman
mary lou armes...................................................secretary
debbie laurie......................................................treasurer
janet capponi........................................................director
william hogan.......................................................director
roberta downey..........director & supervisory comm. chairroberta downey..........director & supervisory comm. chair
chris grover...................................supervisory committee
john chase......................................supervisory committee
rod hathaway..................................supervisory committee



net income $1,284,612 $1,134,523
$2,824,484$1,300,584total dividend expense

53,523

70,795

3,026

850,704
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1,692,599

153,505153,505
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3,002
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to savings

to checking

to clubs

to money market

to Health savings

to certificates

to irasto iras

dividends
$7,819,926$7,244,295total operating expenses

$2,747,898

939,004

67,827

25,259

552,183

982,764

120,296120,296

525,296

1,575,065

245,669

36,515
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0

1,4541,454

0

$2,653,018

824,049

44,418

26,118

531,626

911,129

149,980149,980

505,025

1,441,055

89,692

31,081

(40)

37,123

00

21

compensation

employee benefits

travel & conference

association dues

office occupancy

office operations

advertising & promotionadvertising & promotion

loan servicing

professional services

provision for loan loss

ncua operating fee

cash over/short

interest on borrowing money

annual meetingannual meeting

miscellaneous expenses

expenses
$11,778,933$9,829,490total operating income

$8,022,100

1,043,668

2,713,165

$6,577,077

439,103

2,813,310

FROM LENDING

FROM INVESTING

OTHER/FEE INCOME

20232022income

as of
dec. 31, 2023statement of income and expense

$240,053,683$237,981,278total liabilities
& Equity

$20,266,789$19,239,938total equity

-

20,266,789

-

19,239,938

regular reserves

undivided earnings

equity

$216,094,859$213,806,641total deposits

$66,976,734

34,539,367

5,736,205

663,982

31,821,697

70,555,351

5,801,5235,801,523

$74,746,486

37,308,590

6,063,873

657,358

36,876,585

51,173,686

6,980,0656,980,065

regular savings

checking

clubs

health savings

money market

certificates

iraira

deposits

$3,692,035$4,934,699total liabilities

11,183

652,852

3,028,000

10,819

555,880

4,368,000

accounts payable

other liabilities

Nonmember deposits

liabilities

$240,053,683$237,981,278total assets

loans to members

allowance for loan losses

cash

investments

land & building

other fixed assets

other assetsother assets

$167,821,374

(486,251)

1,290,255

63,661,511

3,295,602

2,358,138

2,113,0542,113,054

2023
$156,834,775

(445,121)

1,688,903

73,329,917

3,397,808

1,268,513

1,906,4831,906,483

2022assets

as of
dec. 31, 2023comparative balance sheet

2022
15,308
247,127

$69,154,281
$856,516,783

2023
15,571
247,127

$53,893,404
$910,410,187

number of members
potential members
total loans granted
loans granted (all-time)

statistical information

minutes of previous meeting

chairman’s report

president’s report

treasurer’s report

supervisory committee report

unfinished business

new businessnew business

open discussion & questions

election of officers

meeting adjournment

pledge of allegiance

introduction of board and
supervisory committee members

introduction of staff


	2023AnnualReport_1
	2023AnnualReport_2

