BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ROBERT WELCH	CHAIRMAN
ERNEST KHOURY	VICE CHAIRMAN
MARY LOU ARMES	SECRETARY
DEBBIE LAURIE	TREASURER
JANET CAPPONI	DIRECTOR
WILLIAM HOGAN	DIRECTOR
ROBERTA DOWNEY	DIRECTOR & SUPERVISORY COMM. CHAIR
CHRIS GROVER	SUPERVISORY COMMITTEE
JOHN CHASE	SUPERVISORY COMMITTEE
ROD HATHAWAY	SUPERVISORY COMMITTEE

BFCU STAFF

AARON HALLETT-MEMBER SERVICE AIMEE TIBBETTS-BRANCH SUPERVISOR BARBARA STACEY-CHIEF OPERATIONS OFFICER BASIL CLOSSON-PRESIDENT/CEO BENJAMIN RIDEOUT-LOAN PROCESSOR BETH JEWELL-BRANCH SUPERVISOR BRIAN JONES-INDIRECT LOAN OFFICER CHARLES LEVER-IS ASSISTANT CHRISTOPHER NILL-LOAN RESOLUTION COORD. CODY MORGAN-MARKETING DIRECTOR DEBRA BRAGDON-LOAN PROCESSOR DEBRA NASON-LOAN OFFICER HEATHER BERRY-MEMBER SERVICE JESSICA BROOKS-MEMBER SERVICE JESSICA HALL-LOAN PROCESSOR JORDAN CAMPBELL-MEMBER SERVICE JULIE BEDARD-MEMBER SERVICE JUSTIN HUGHES-INDIRECT LOAN OFFICER JUSTINE HACKETT-CONTACT CENTER REP. KALEB MILES-LOAN OFFICER KATE TURLO-PLASTIC CARD COORD. KELLY BERARD-MEMBER SERVICE

KELLY DOW-CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

KELLY GARDNER-ACCOUNTING ASSIT. KRISTY DANIELSON-ACCOUNTING ASSIST. LUCILLE LITTLEFIELD-MEMBER SERVICE MARTYN WILES-MEMBER SERVICE MELISSA BRAGDON-MEMBER SERVICE MICHELLE JAMO-AVP OF OPERATIONS MISCHELLE ADAMS-MEMBER SERVICE OLIVIA BOHLIN-MEMBER SERVICE RACHEL LAPRELL-IS MANAGER RAY BEAN-LOAN OFFICER SAGE MCCARTHY-MEMBER SERVICE SAMANTHA GNADE-BRANCH SUPERVISOR STACY EDGECOMB-HR DIRECTOR SYDNEY CAMPBELL-MEMBER SERVICE SYDNEY CHAVEZ-ACCOUNTING ASSIST. THOMAS FERNANDEZ-LOAN OFFICER TRACY LANHAM-BRANCH SUPERVISOR TRACY SMITH-LOAN RESOLUTION ASSIST. TRAVIS MARTIN-AVP OF LENDING VICKI COFFIN-CONTACT CENTER REP. WILLIAM ABBOTT-LOAN OFFICER YVONNE FOURNIER-LOAN OFFICER

FROM HUMBLE BEGINNINGS IN 1956
FROM A HOME ON GROVE STREET, TO
BECOMING ONE OF THE PREMIERE
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS IN CENTRAL
AND COASTAL MAINE, BANGOR FEDERAL'S
MISSION HAS ALWAYS REMAINED THE
SAME: TO DELIVER THE BEST FINANCIAL
EXPERIENCE TO OUR MEMBERS.





2023 ANNUAL REPORT

MARCH 17, 2024





PROGRAM

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

INTRODUCTION OF BOARD AND SUPERVISORY COMMITTEE MEMBERS

INTRODUCTION OF STAFF

BUSINESS MEETING

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING

CHAIRMAN'S REPORT

PRESIDENT'S REPORT

TREASURER'S REPORT

SUPERVISORY COMMITTEE REPORT

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

OPEN DISCUSSION & QUESTIONS

ELECTION OF OFFICERS

MEETING ADJOURNMENT

STATISTICAL INFORMA	TION 2022	2023
NUMBER OF MEMBERS	15,308	15,571
POTENTIAL MEMBERS	247,127	247,127
TOTAL LOANS GRANTED	\$69,154,281	\$53,893,404
LOANS GRANTED (ALL-TIME)	\$856,516,783	\$910,410,187

COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEET AS OF DEC. 31, 2023		STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE AS OF DEC. 31, 2023			
ASSETS	2022	2023	INCOME	2022	2023
LOANS TO MEMBERS	\$156,834,775	\$167,821,374	FROM LENDING	\$6,577,077	\$8,022,100
ALLOWANCE FOR LOAN LOS	SSES (445,121)	(486,251)	FROM INVESTING	439,103	1,043,668
CASH	1,688,903	1,290,255	OTHER/FEE INCOME	2,813,310	2,713,165
INVESTMENTS	73,329,917	63,661,511	TOTAL OPERATING INCOME	\$9,829,490	\$11,778,933
LAND & BUILDING	3,397,808	3,295,602	EXPENSES		- , ,
OTHER FIXED ASSETS	1,268,513	2,358,138	COMPENSATION	\$2,653,018	\$2,747,898
OTHER ASSETS	1,906,483	2,113,054	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	824,049	939,004
TOTAL ASSETS	\$237,981,278	\$240,053,683	TRAVEL & CONFERENCE	44,418	67,827
LIABILITIES			ASSOCIATION DUES	26,118	25,259
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	10,819	11,183	OFFICE OCCUPANCY	531,626	552,183
OTHER LIABILITIES	555,880	652,852	OFFICE OPERATIONS	911,129	982,764
NONMEMBER DEPOSITS	4,368,000	3,028,000	ADVERTISING & PROMOTION	149,980	120,296
TOTAL LIABILITIES	\$4,934,699	\$3,692,035	LOAN SERVICING	505,025	525,296
DEPOSITS		, ,	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	1,441,055	1,575,065
	\$74.74C.40C	¢cc 07c 724	PROVISION FOR LOAN LOSS	89,692	245,669
REGULAR SAVINGS Checking	\$74,746,486 37,308,590	\$66,976,734	NCUA OPERATING FEE	31,081	36,515
CLUBS	6,063,873	34,539,367 5,736,205	CASH OVER/SHORT	(40)	695
HEALTH SAVINGS	657,358	663,982	INTEREST ON BORROWING MO	,	0
MONEY MARKET	36,876,585	31,821,697	ANNUAL MEETING	0	1,454
CERTIFICATES	51,173,686	70,555,351	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES	21	0
IRA	6,980,065	5,801,523	TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES DIVIDENDS	\$7,244,295	\$7,819,926
TOTAL DEPOSITS		\$216,094,859	TO SAVINGS	68,131	53,523
	QZ 10,000,0 1 1	Q210,004,000	TO CHECKING	35,058	70,795
EQUITY			TO CLUBS	3,002	3,026
REGULAR RESERVES	-	-	TO MONEY MARKET	280,189	850,704
UNDIVIDED EARNINGS	19,239,938	20,266,789	TO HEALTH SAVINGS	320	333
TOTAL EQUITY	\$19,239,938	\$20,266,789	TO CERTIFICATES	863,938	1,692,599
TOTAL LIABULITIES			TO IRAS	49,947	153,505
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY	\$237,981,278	\$240,053,683	TOTAL DIVIDEND EXPENSE	\$1,300,584	\$2,824,484
& LUUIII			NET INCOME	\$1,284,612	\$1,134,523